P-1234-WE      4/11 Warner Electric  800-825-6544       121
ERD Series brakes are de signed to safely
keep the load in position in the event of a
power or motor  failure, whether intentional or
 ac ci den tal.
By applying voltage to the ERD, an
elec tro mag net ic field is cre at ed which causes
the armature plate to pull-in against helical

P.B. = Pilot Bore, * = Large Bore Hub, which requires use of a large bore friction disc.
ERD Series Electrically Released Brakes
How To Order
Design Considerations/Limitations
1. Check the airgap periodically and reset as required per  instructions found on page 4 of the service  manual P-229.  Inspection
interval(s) depend on the frequency of brake  application.
2. Check friction material thickness periodically per dimension N (see page 127) and replace when below the minimum shown below.
Inches (mm) millimeters
ERD Size 5 10 20 35 60 100 170 300
Min. 0.009 0.008 0.012 0.009 0.010 0.010 0.012 0.013
Thickness (0.22) (0.21) (0.31) (0.22) (0.24) (0.24) (0.31) (0.32)
KALATEC AUTOMACAO LTDA
MATRIZ (19)3045-4900   SAO PAULO(11)5514-7680  JOINVILLE(47)3425-0042
130 Warner Electric  800-825-6544 P-1234-WE      4/11
ERD Control Units
1.718" ± .031"
1.968" ± .031" SQ.
2.437" ± .062"
STD. OCTAL KEYED PLUG
1.57"
(39.9)
2.39"
(60.7)
.70"
(17.8)
2.40"
(61)
.71"
(18)
1.57"
(39.9)
OCTAL SOCKET   P/N:  6001-101-001
DIN RAIL MOUNT SOCKET   P/N:  6001-101-002
Specifications
CBC-801-1 CBC-801-2
Part No. 6001-448-004 6001-448-006
Input Voltage 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz 220/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Output Voltage 90 VDC, 1.25 A max. 90 VDC, 1.25 A max.
Circuit Protection Fused 1.6 Amp, 250 V fast-blo Fused 1.6 Amp, 250 V fast-blo
Ambient
Temperature -23° to 116°F (-31° to 47°C)
Max. Cycle
Rate Limited by the clutch or brake, variable with application
Switching Single pole, double throw
Minimum contact rating: 10 Amp, 28 VDC resistive or 10 Amp, 120 VAC inductive
Status Indicator Red LED indicates brake is energized, Green LED indicates clutch is energized
Mounting Two versions of octal socket are available:
6001-101-001 foot mount
6001-101-002 DIN rail mount
All dimensions nominal unless otherwise specified.
.12"
CBC 140-1
CBC 140-2
DC
Ø 4.5"
AC
1.07"
.72"
1.82"
1.58"
Specifications
CBC-141-1 CBC-141-2
Part Number ACG830A1P1 ACG830A1P2
Frequency (Hz) 50/60 50/60
Input Voltage 230 VAC 30 115 230
Output Voltage 103.5 VDC 24 103.5 207
Max. Current (A) 1 2 2 2
CBC-141-1: Supply unit with single wave rectification for low current.
CBC-141-2: Supply unit with dual wave rectification for low current.
Dimensions
Dimensions
KALATEC AUTOMACAO LTDA
MATRIZ (19)3045-4900   SAO PAULO(11)5514-7680  JOINVILLE(47)3425-0042